Senate Bill 685

Published August 12, 1966.

## Chapter 658

- AN ACT to amend 20.650 (14), as last amended by chapter 514, laws of 1965; and to create 40.655 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to school attendance of children under supervision of the state department of public welfare.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
- SECTION 1. 20.650 (14), as last amended by chapter 514, laws of 1965, is amended to read:
- 20.650 (14) On July 1, 1963, \$200,000, and annually, beginning July 1, 1964, \$230,000 for payment of the legal tuition of children in foster homes attending school as provided in s. 40.655 (1) (b) and (e).
  - SECTION 2. 40.655 (1) (e) of the statutes is created to read:
- 40.655 (1) (e) For children in the care, custody or control of the state department of public welfare in such public schools in such districts as the state department of public welfare may, in the best interests of such children, designate; and the limitations imposed by sub. (2) shall not apply to such designations.

Approved July 18, 1966.